

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8433/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2003 in CMWP No. 40065/2002 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHIV KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) NONE

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

Mr.Mohan Pandey, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite notice by this Registry, petitioner is not appearing either in person or through his counsel.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master